

The Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton Resolution R13 - 2019 Drug Free School Zones

A RESOLUTION of the Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton providing for the adoption of a map depicting the location and boundaries of drug-free school zones and making an official record of the location and boundaries of such zones.

WHEREAS, the Annotated Code of Maryland, Criminal Law § 5-627, et sec, prohibits the manufacture, distribution, dispensing, or possession with intent to distribute a controlled dangerous substance in, on, or within 1,000 feet of real property owned by or leased to an elementary school, secondary school, or county board and used for elementary or secondary education; and

WHEREAS, in order to enforce the Town of Elkton Drug Free School Zone, the Mayor and Commissioners have adopted the attached Drug Free School Zone map, enclosed herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton hereby adopt the Town of Elkton Drug Free School Zone map, which may be revised periodically, and shall be maintained as an official record.

PASSED THIS 18th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2019

Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton

Mayor Robert J. Alt Commissioner Jean A. Broomell Commissioner Charles H. Givens, Sr. Commissioner Robert M. Massimiano Commissioner Earl M. Piner, Sr.